07-29-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ led original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 - 24 - 632. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Service Station Products Company Hennessy Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 16 W. Main St. General Partnership Limited Partnership CityChristiana State:\_ DE XX Corporation-State Delaware Other\_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: July 15, 2003 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,845,548 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Craig N. Killen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: XX Enclosed Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 8. Deposit account number: City: Columbia SC Zip: 29211 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Craig N. Killen

Name of Person Signing

00000073 1845548

Signature number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. July 22, 2003 Date

01 FC:8521

07/28/2003 DBYRNE

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hennessy Industries, Inc. hereby assigns to Service Station Products Company all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "ALLOY WHEEL GUARDIAN" and the good will associated therewith, along with the registration for the mark, U.S. Trademark Registration 1,845,548. This Assignment is effective as of the date set forth below.

Date	7/15/02
	<del></del>

**RECORDED: 07/24/2003** 

HENNESSY INDUSTRIES, INC.

ЗУ \_

Name Vincent E. Piacenti

Title President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0927